WHERE HISTORY & PROGRESS MEET

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, JUNE 17, 2024 - 7:00 P.M.
475 MAIN STREET, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

AGENDA
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum
Public Participation

The opportunity to speak to the City Council is provided for those who have a
question or comment on an agenda item or a City of West Chicago issue. The City
Council appreciates hearing from our residents and your thoughts and questions
are valued. The City Council strives to make the best decisions for the City and
public input is very helpful.

Respect for the duties of the City Council and for the democratic process will be
adhered to — in this regard, civility and a sense of decorum will be strictly followed.
All speakers must address their comments to the Mayor. Comments that are
personally condescending will not be permitted. Speakers shall be courteous and
should not make statements that are personally disrespectful to members of the City
Council or City staff.

Please use the podium in the center aisle. Please announce your name and address
(if comfortable) before commencing — all public comments are limited to three (3)
minutes and each citizen will be permitted to speak only once. It is the City
Council’s policy not to engage in dialogue during Public Comment. Any questions
raised will be addressed by City staff or an elected official outside of the City
Council meeting.

City Council Meeting Minutes of June 3, 2024

Corporate Disbursement Report
- June 17, 2024 (5956,295.33)

Consent Agenda
° Development Committee:

A. Ordinance No. 24-0-0017 — An Ordinance Amending the Code of
Ordinances of the City of West Chicago — Appendix A, Article X, of the
Zoning Code Relating to Indoor Recreation and Amusement.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

B. Ordinance No. 24-R-0018 — An Ordinance Approving a Special Use for
an Alternative Electric Supply Facility at 220 Kress Road.

° Items Not Sent to Committee:

C. Resolution No. 24-R-0050 - A Resolution Authorizing the City
Administrator to Execute a Community Project Funding Agreement with
the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

D. Resolution No. 24-R-0051 — A Resolution Making a Determination
Relative to the Release of Executive Session Minutes Pursuant to the
Illinois Open Meetings Act.

E. Resolution No. 24-R-0052 — A Resolution Authorizing the Destruction of
Audio Recordings of Certain Closed Meetings.

Reports by Committees

Unfinished Business

New Business

Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

July 1, 2024 Finance Committee (cancelled)
Mayor’s Comments

Adjournment



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO - 475 Main Street
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
Regular Meeting
June 3, 2024

1. Call to Order. Mayor Ruben Pineda called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. on June 3,
2024.

2. Pledge of Allegiance. Alderman Stout led all in the Pledge of Allegiance.
3. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum.

A timely and proper request to attend remotely was received from Alderman Brown. There was
no objection from the City Council.

Roll call found Lori Chassee, Dan Beebe, Rebecca Stout, Sandy Dimas, Heather Brown, Alton
Hallett, Jayme Sheahan, Joseph C. Morano, Jeanne Short, Christine Dettmann, Christopher
Swiatek and John Smith, Jr. were present. Alderman Melissa Birch Ferguson was absent.

Also in attendance were City Administrator Michael Guttman, Community Development Director
Tom Dabareiner and City Attorney Pat Bond.

4. Public Participation.

e Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of John F. Banas as Ward 7 Alderman for a Term
Ending April 30, 2024.
e Swearing In of John F. Banas by Mayor Ruben Pineda.

Alderman Short made a motion, seconded by Alderman Smith, Jr., to approve the appointment.

Voting Aye by Roll Call: Chassee, Beebe, Stout, Dimas, Brown, Hallett, Sheahan, Morano,
Short, Dettmann, Swiatek and Smith, Jr. Motion carried.

5. City Council Meeting Minutes of May 20, 2024. Alderman Chassee made a motion,
seconded by Alderman Swiatek to approve the minutes of May 20, 2024.

Voting Aye by Roll Call: Chassee, Beebe, Stout, Dimas, Brown, Hallett, Sheahan, Morano,
Short, Dettmann, Swiatek, Smith, Jr., and Banas. Motion carried.

6. Corporate Disbursement Report. Alderman Dimas made a motion, seconded by Alderman
Morano to approve June 3, 2024, Corporate Disbursement Report in the amount of
$1,205,832.84.

Voting Aye by Roll Call: Chassee, Beebe, Stout, Dimas, Brown, Hallett, Sheahan, Morano,
Short, Dettmann, Swiatek, Smith, Jr., and Banas. Motion carried.

7. Consent Agenda:
*Public Affairs Committee:

A. Approve — The Cystic Fibrosis Foundation’s CF Cycle for Life Bike Ride -
Scheduled for Saturday, September 28, 2024.
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B. Approve — The Healthy West Chicago and City of West Chicago Fit4Fall 5K —
Scheduled for Saturday, September 21, 2024.

C. Approve — The West Chicago Railroad Days Event — Scheduled for June 27-30,
2024.

D. Resolution No. 24-R-0049 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a
Funding Agreement with the Mexican Cultural Center to Support the 2024 Mexican
Independence Day Event.

E. Ordinance No. 24-0-0015 — An Ordinance Amending Section 11-85 of the Code of
Ordinances of the City of West Chicago to Prohibit the Possession of Farm-Type
Animals.

F. Ordinance No. 24-0-0016 — An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the
City of West Chicago — Chapter 11, Offenses and Miscellaneous Provisions; Article
II, Offenses; Division 8. Concerning Fire, Sanitation and Health; Sections 11-102
Designated; Fireworks.

Alderman Chassee made a motion, seconded by Alderman Short, to approve the above items.

Voting Aye by Voice Vote: Chassee, Beebe, Stout, Dimas, Brown, Hallett, Sheahan, Morano,
Short, Dettmann, Swiatek, Smith, Jr., and Banas. Motion carried.

*Items Not sent to Committee:
G. Ordinance No. 24-0-0014 — An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the

City of Wes Chicago, Chapter 3, Section 3-10 to Provide for a Class | Liquor License
for Live Musical Performances on Certain Licensed Premises.

Alderman Stout made a motion, seconded by Alderman Dimas, to approve the above item.

Voting Aye by Voice Vote: Chassee, Beebe, Stout, Dimas, Hallett, Sheahan, Morano, Short,
Dettmann, Swiatek, Smith, Jr., and Banas. Voting Nay by Voice Vote: Brown. Motion carried.

8. Reports by Committees: None
9. Unfinished Business: None
10. New Business: None

11. Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

June 6, 2024 Infrastructure Committee (cancelled)
June 10, 2024 Development Committee
June 17, 2024 Public Affairs Committee (cancelled)

12. Mayor’s Comments.

Mayor Pineda reminded everyone to be careful of motorcyclists and children now that school is
out for the summer.
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At 7:04 p.m., Alderman Chassee made a motion, seconded by Alderman Dettmann to adjourn.
All Aldermen voted aye by Voice Vote.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael Guttman
City Administrator



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
June 17, 2024

OPERATING ACCOUNT

FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND

SEWER FUND

WATER FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND

MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

956,295.33

173,874.93

18,318.91

116,958.85

397,665.66

246,362.69

3,000.00

114.29



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 06/13/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 09:05:23 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G488’ and transact.ck_date=’'20240617 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -———————-——-——--— VENDOR-—-— ———c——e——— DEPT-DIV = =  ——=—= DESCRIPTION-—--——— SALES TAX
105100 98433 06/17/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 MAY 2024 0.00
105100 98433 06/17/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 MAY 2024 0.00
105100 98433 06/17/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 011028 MAY 2024 0.00
105100 98433 06/17/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010510 MAY 2024 0.00
105100 98433 06/17/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 MAY 2024 0.00
105100 98433 06/17/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 MAY 2024 0.00
105100 98433 06/17/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010910 MAY 2024 0.00
105100 98433 06/17/24 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063448 MAY 2024 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 98434 06/17/24 15732 AL, WARREN OIL CO. INC. 01 4700 GALS RFG & 2400 G 0.00
105100 98434 06/17/24 15732 AL WARREN OIL CO. INC. 0l 4700 GALS RFG & 2400 G 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 98435 06/17/24 1914 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPO 063448 2024 DELIVERY OF HYDRO 0.00
105100 98436 06/17/24 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS INC. 063448 INVOICE #20143664 DATE 0.00
105100 98436 06/17/24 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS INC. 063448 INVOICE #20142823 DATE 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 98437 06/17/24 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 INVOICE #251439 DATED 0.00
105100 98438 06/17/24 14630 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 010925 INVOICE #51388124 DATE 0.00
105100 98439 06/17/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE #1X6H-9LFD-M9Q 0.00
105100 98439 06/17/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010110 INVOICE # 1677-7LYM-V9 0.00
105100 98439 06/17/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1937-LQ7C-V67 0.00
105100 98439 06/17/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #14GL-79P6-NFQ 0.00
105100 98439 06/17/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063447 INVOICE #1G74-DRX4-F6R 0.00
105100 98439 06/17/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010510 OFFICE TISSUES, INV 1P 0.00
105100 98439 06/17/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1GMH-RM4R-CQ 0.00
105100 98439 06/17/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1K6Y-FRCJ-QV 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 98440 06/17/24 5774 AWWA SOURCE WATER PROTEC 063447 ORDER #7002224473 DATE 0.00
105100 98440 06/17/24 5774 AWWA SOURCE WATER PROTEC 063447 ORDER #7002224474 DATE 0.00
105100 98440 06/17/24 5774 AWWA SOURCE WATER PROTEC 063447 ORDER #7002224475 DATE 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 98441 06/17/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 64500, 4/30/2024; 0.00
105100 98441 06/17/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 64828, 6/1/2024; 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 98442 06/17/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00
105100 98442 06/17/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00
105100 98442 06/17/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 010510 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00
105100 98442 06/17/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 010613 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00
105100 98442 06/17/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00
105100 98442 06/17/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 011029 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00

105100 98443 06/17/24 13021 CASE LOTS INC 010921 INVOICE #24774 DATED 0 0.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

20,902.
4,681.
206.
946.
1;152,;
4,245,

1,644.



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 06/13/24

TIME: 09:05:

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G488'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

23

6/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
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CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC.
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RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 06/13/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:05:23 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G488’ and transact.ck date=’20240617 00:00:00.000"’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -—-——————————— VENDOR=-=== ————————e DEPT-DIV @~ = ————o— DESCRIPTION-————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,469.30
105100 98456 06/17/24 15562 FIRST RESPONDERS WELLNES 010613 INVOICE # 20659 0.00 1,980.00
105100 98457 06/17/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 509 PRESSURE WASHER 0.00 38.90
105100 98457 06/17/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 CH EM LIGHT 0.00 101.76
105100 98457 06/17/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 CREDIT 0.00 -240.00
105100 98457 06/17/24 2013 GRAINGER 010925 INVOICE #9112190393 DA 0.00 848.78
105100 98457 06/17/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 INVOICE #9113319496 DA 0.00 781.60
105100 98457 06/17/24 2013 GRAINGER 063448 INVOICE #9122399877 DA 0.00 426.20
105100 98457 06/17/24 2013 GRAINGER 063448 INVOICE #9134301820 DA 0.00 688.04
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,645.28
105100 98458 06/17/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #15288 DATED 0 0.00 429.74
105100 98459 06/17/24 2184 STATE TREASURER 083453 INVOICE #65326 DATED 0 0.00 7,497.21
105100 98460 06/17/24 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #102235605 DAT 0.00 547.98
105100 98460 06/17/24 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 083453 INVOICE #102243338 DAT 0.00 231.50
105100 98460 06/17/24 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010924 INVOICE #102244666 DAT 0.00 159.81
105100 98460 06/17/24 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010924 INVOICE #102244788 DAT 0.00 199.46
105100 98460 06/17/24 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 083453 INVOICE #102244697 DAT 0.00 226 .59
105100 98460 06/17/24 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 083453 CREDIT INV 102249149 5 0.00 -154.82
105100 98460 06/17/24 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 083453 INVOICE #102270353 DAT 0.00 255.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,465.52
105100 98461 06/17/24 15105 KLM ENGINEERING INC 063447 INVOICE #10212 DATED O 0.00 2,500.00
105100 98462 06/17/24 2298 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES I 010613 INVOICE # 11317240 0.00 1,087.01
105100 98463 06/17/24 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 010502 GASB 96 IMPLEMENTATION 0.00 1,050.00
105100 98463 06/17/24 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 053443 GASB 96 IMPLEMENTATION 0.00 570.00
105100 98463 06/17/24 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 063447 GASB 96 IMPLEMENTATION 0.00 990.00
105100 98463 06/17/24 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 083453 GASB 96 IMPLEMENTATION 0.00 300.00
105100 98463 06/17/24 11178 LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP 433476 GASB 96 IMPLEMENTATION 0.00 90.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,000.00
105100 98464 06/17/24 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE # 1088361-2024 0.00 129.55
105100 98464 06/17/24 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE # 6954323-2024 0.00 221.88
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 351.43
105100 98465 06/17/24 15903 LUKASZEK MATTHEW 010613 DICK’S RECEIPT TRANACT 0.00 150.00
105100 98466 06/17/24 14295 MACCARB INC 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 5,622.00
105100 98467 06/17/24 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE # 513 0.00 4,042.05
105100 98467 06/17/24 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE # 511 0.00 2,940.00
105100 98467 06/17/24 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 011029 INV# 512, 6/1/2024; AD 0.00 840.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,822.05
105100 98468 06/17/24 15785 MATTHEW GILLIAM 010208 INVOICE: 5130 0.00 400.00

105100 98468 06/17/24 15785 MATTHEW GILLIAM 010208 INVOICE: 5129 0.00 500.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 06/13/24
TIME: 09:05:23

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G488’ and transact.ck date=’'20240617 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ————————— VENDOR———— ————mmmmm DEPT-DIV ~ ———— DESCRIPTION—————— SALES TAX
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 98469 06/17/24 5000 MEADE INC 083453 INVOICE #708718 DATED 0.00
105100 98470 06/17/24 13815 MENARDS 083453 REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMEN 0.00
105100 98471 06/17/24 15824 TVG-MGT HOLDINGS LP 010207 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY 0.00
105100 98472 06/17/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00
105100 98472 06/17/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 98473 06/17/24 5750 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 063448 INVOICE #IL32-00881027 0.00
105100 98474 06/17/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 PPE 0.00
105100 98474 06/17/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 352 0.00
105100 98474 06/17/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 351 0.00
105100 98474 06/17/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 CREDIT INVOICE #4496-2 0.00
105100 98474 06/17/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-250605 D 0.00
105100 98474 06/17/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-250655 D 0.00
105100 98474 06/17/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-250690 D 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 5/4-6/4/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 5/3-6/4/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 5/3-6/4/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063448 5/2-6/2/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 010921 5/2-6/3/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 010921 5/3-6/4/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 5/6-6/5/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 5/3-6/4/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 5/2-6/3/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 5/1-5/31/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 5/1-5/31/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 4/26-5/29/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 5/2-6/3/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 5/1-5/31/24 0.00
105100 98475 06/17/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 5/3-6/4/24 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 98476 06/17/24 14044 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRET 010924 INVOICE #ARI01999088 D 0.00
105100 98477 06/17/24 15894 PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION SER 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00
105100 98478 06/17/24 3739 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 011028 INV# 290660, 05/29/202 0.00
105100 98479 06/17/24 15547 PARTNERS AND PAWS VETERI 010613 INVOICE # 135249 0.00
105100 98480 06/17/24 15077 PETROCHOICE 010925 INVOICE #51545914 DATE 0.00
105100 98481 06/17/24 13516 PIONEER TIRE REPAIR 010925 INVOICE #5921 DATED 05 0.00

900.00

1,469.
100,000.
5,110.
8,021.
8,208.
16,229.

52.

49,497.
276.
682.

1,571.

57.

31
00
56
32
39
71

28

40

00

05

84

40



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 06/13/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:05:23 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G488’ and transact.ck date=’20240617 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ————————————— VENDOR-—-—-= ————————— DEPT-DIV = ————— DESCRIPTION-————- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98482 06/17/24 15723 PIRTEK 010925 INVOICE #OH-T00026116 0.00 456.89
105100 98483 06/17/24 14816 PIT STOP 010207 INV# LR5732900, 5/25/2 0.00 1,606.80
105100 98483 06/17/24 14816 PIT STOP 011030 INV# PS602347, 5/30/20 0.00 700.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,306.80
105100 98484 06/17/24 9395 PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC. 053443 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 9,663.55
105100 98484 06/17/24 9395 PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC. 063447 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 9,663.55
105100 98484 06/17/24 9395 PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC. 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 124,896.15
105100 98484 06/17/24 9395 PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC. 163458 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 234,618.62
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 378,841.87
105100 98485 06/17/24 12436 POLYDYNE 063448 2024 DELIVERY OF ANION 0.00 4,664.00
105100 98486 06/17/24 3714 POMP’'S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 INVOICE #411104110 DAT 0.00 646.84
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2346998 0.00 26.99
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O’'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2347532 0.00 126.00
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2347761 0.00 204.30
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INV 2327789 2/28/24 0.00 -81.89
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2325785 0.00 95.30
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2346253 0.00 20.69
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O’'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2346248 0.00 42.90
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2345745 0.00 23.85
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2345763 0.00 24.49
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2345483 0.00 173.76
105100 98487 06/17/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2346356 0.00 56 :79